www.3peak.com Rev.A.6
1 / 19
TPL810 Series
24-V Input, 180-mA Output
High Voltage and Low Quiescent Current LDO
Features
 Wide Input Voltage Range: 3.6 V to 24 V
 ±1% Output Accuracy Under Room Temperature

GND
Input
TPL810
COUT
Output
CIN
www.3peak.com Rev.A.6
2 / 19
TPL810 Series
24-V Input, 180-mA Output
High Voltage and Low Quiescent Current LDO
Product Family Table
Order Number Output Voltage (V) Package
TPL810ADJ-5TR Adjustable (1.2 V to 18 V) SOT23-5
TPL810F28-89TR Fixed 2.8 V SOT89-3
TPL810F30-89TR Fixed 3.0 V SOT89-3
TPL810F33-89TR Fixed 3.3 V SOT89-3
TPL810F50-89TR Fixed 5.0 V SOT89-3
TPL810F28-5TR Fixed 2.8 V SOT23-5
TPL810F30-5TR Fixed 3.0 V SOT23-5
TPL810F33-5TR Fixed 3.3 V SOT23-5
TPL810F50-5TR Fixed 5.0 V SOT23-5
TPL810U28-5TR Fixed 2.8 V SOT23-5 (B)
TPL810U30-5TR Fixed 3.0 V SOT23-5 (B)
TPL810U33-5TR Fixed 3.3 V SOT23-5 (B)
TPL810U50-5TR Fixed 5.0 V SOT23-5 (B)
TPL810F28- 3TR Fixed 2.8 V SOT23-3
TPL810F30- 3TR Fixed 3.0 V SOT23-3
TPL810F33- 3TR Fixed 3.3 V SOT23-3
TPL810F50- 3TR Fixed 5.0 V SOT23-3
www.3peak.com Rev.A.6
3 / 19
TPL810 Series

TPL810 Series
24-V Input, 180-mA Output, High Voltage and Low Quiescent Current LDO
Order Information
Order Number
Junction Temperature
Range
Package
Marking
Information
MSL
Transport Media,
Quantity
Eco Plan
TPL810ADJ-5TR −40 to 125°C SOT23-5 L4A MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL810F28-89TR −40 to 125°C SOT89-3 L4H MSL3 Tape and Reel, 4,000 Green
TPL810F30-89TR −40 to 125°C SOT89-3 L4I MSL3 Tape and Reel, 4,000 Green
TPL810F33-89TR −40 to 125°C SOT89-3 L4J MSL3 Tape and Reel, 4,000 Green
TPL810F50-89TR −40 to 125°C SOT89-3 L4K MSL3 Tape and Reel, 4,000 Green
TPL810F28-5TR (1) −40 to 125°C SOT23-5 L4H MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL810F30-5TR (1) −40 to 125°C SOT23-5 L4I MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL810F33-5TR −40 to 125°C SOT23-5 L4J MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL810F50-5TR −40 to 125°C SOT23-5 L4K MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL810U28-5TR (1) −40 to 125°C SOT23-5 (B) L4O MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL810U30-5TR (1) −40 to 125°C SOT23-5 (B) L4P MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL810U33-5TR −40 to 125°C SOT23-5 (B) L4Q MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL810U50-5TR −40 to 125°C SOT23-5 (B) L4R MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL810F28- 3TR (1) −40 to 125°C SOT23-3 L4H MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL810F30- 3TR −40 to 125°C SOT23-3 L4I MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL810F33- 3TR −40 to 125°C SOT23-3 L4J MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPL810F50- 3TR −40 to 125°C SOT23-3 L4K MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
(1) Future product, contact 3PEAK factory for more information and sample
(2) Green: 3PEAK defines "Green" to mean RoHS compatible and free of halogen substances.
www.3peak.com Rev.A.6